

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.10010/2000

(From the judgement and order dated 03/02/2000 in CRP 2540/96
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

M/S. AMMAIYAPPA TRANSPORT Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

N.S. RAJULU Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
With

SLP(C)No.10043/2000 - (with prayer for interim relief)

Date : 02/01/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.N. KHARE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Rajeev Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Faujdar,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. K.K. Mani,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.
.SP2

Leave granted.

In the meanwhile, the appellants shall deposit
the entire arrears of rent/damages within four weeks and
continues to pay monthly rent as and when it falls due.
In case of any default, the order dated 21.7.2000 shall
stand vacated.

.SP1

(Neelam Kawatra)
Court Master

(S. Krishnan)
Court Master